The aforesaid documents and any addendum/corrigendum issued 
subsequent to this RFP shall be deemed to form part of the Bidding Documents. 

1.3.2 Prior to participation in the Bidding Process, the Bidder shall pay (non-refundable) 

to the Authority a sum of Rs 5,000 + GST (18%) i.e. 5900/ (Five Thousand and 
Nine Hundred only), through NEFT/RTGS / or any other online payment facility as 
applicable, towards cost of the Bidding Documents (“RFP Document Fee”), in the 
Authority’s designated bank account. Details of designated bank account are as 
under: 

Name of Beneficiary ANIIDCO Ltd.

[...]

2.14.4 The Bidder shall submit the Technical Bid 1  through e-procurement portal 

https://eprocure.andamannicobar.gov.in/ along with supporting documents as 
appropriate. 
Format Description Documents Required  
Form 1 Covering Letter a) Proof of payment of Rs 5900.00 (Rupees 

Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) towards 
cost of RFP Document; 

b) Scanned Copy of Bid Security of required 
amount in the form of RTGS/NEFT transfer 
or Bank Guarantee in the format at Annexure 
I: Form 8 from a Nationalized or Scheduled 
Bank  

Form 2 Details of the 
Bidder

[...]

the period during which the Operator was prevented from performing its 
obligations. 

7.5 Termination Notice for Force Majeure Event 
7.5.1 If the Force Majeure Event subsists for a period of 180 (one hundred eighty) days or 

more within a continuous period of 365 (three hundred sixty-five) days, either Party 
may in its sole discretion terminate this Agreement by issuing a Termination Notice 
to the other Party without being liable in any manner whatsoever, and upon issue of 
such Termination Notice, the Agreement shall, notwithstanding anything to the